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Wettkampf-Nr. 24
50m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Men's 50m Breaststroke Heats

Jugend D
1. Emilio Eichler 2007(SB11) GER SC Potsdam 01:00,07 150
2. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 00:52,87 144
3. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:54,13 134

Disqualifikation
Maurice Wetekam 2006 (SB9) GER SG Bayer 11:06 Uhr
Downward butterfly kicks after very breaststroke leg kick.
IPC 3.4.5

Jugend C
1. Valentin Leon Trabert 2005(AB) GER HBRS 00:41,78 292
2. Lars Komarek 2005(SB13) GER PSV 90 Dessau 00:56,47 135
3. Paul Brandis 2005(SB7) GER SC Potsdam 01:14,82 129
4. Noel Niemann 2005(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:55,49 124
5. Nils Greim 2004(SB9) GER SC Potsdam 00:59,00 120

Disqualifikation
Julian Gnaß 2005 (AB) GER TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 11:05 Uhr
Left foot not turned out at the propulsive part of the kicks.
IPC 3.4.5
Alaa Mersa 2004 (SB5) EGY NPC Egypt 10:52 Uhr
IPC 3.4.3

Jugend B
1. Taliso Engel 2002(SB13) GER SG Bayer 00:33,01 678 (C)
2. Johannes Weinberg 2002(SB11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 00:39,81 517 (J)
3. Omer Gulec 2002(SB13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 00:39,33 400 (J)
4. Bjorn Axel Agnarsson 2002(AB) ISL IFR 00:37,76 396 (J)
5. Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(SB1) POL Start Bialystok 02:34,22 340 (1)
6. Pascal Rentsch 2003(SB14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 00:42,90 338 (2)
7. Tore Biyik 2002(SB13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 00:43,60 294
8. Viktor Schubert 2003(SB7) GER BV Leipzig 00:56,81 258
9. Ieuan Edwards 2002(SB9) NZL NPC New Zealand 00:46,16 252
10. Anton Zschemisch 2002(SB7) GER SC Potsdam 00:57,97 245
11. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(SB8) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 00:49,66 233
12. Yannick Schroeter 2003(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:47,64 229
12. Leon Maximilian Schröder 2003(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:45,28 229
14. Elcio Junior 2003(SB11) BRA MBTC/BW 00:52,83 221
15. Sammy Tröh 2003(SB14) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:50,18 211
16. Yannick Eckart 2003(SB9) GER BV Leipzig 00:52,10 175

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Przemyslaw Drag 2002 (SB11)POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team



06.-09.07.2017 Seite: 21331. Internationale Deutsche Meisterschaften

Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming GbR erstellt: 09.07.2017 00:23Berlin

Wettkampf-Nr. 24
50m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Men's 50m Breaststroke Heats

Jugend A
1. Duncan van Haaren 2000(SB9) NED NPC Netherlands 00:31,45 797 (A)
2. Ivan Bence 2000(SB6) HUN NPC Hungary 00:43,03 635 (C)
3. Ahmad Hashad 2000(SB5) EGY NPC Egypt 00:48,88 606 (C)
4. Murad Habibzade 2000(AB) AZE NPC Azerbaijan 00:33,82 551 (J)
5. Jannis Katirtzis 2001(SB5) GER SG Bayer 00:53,60 481 (J)
6. Tomislav Prsa 2000(SB9) CRO NPC Croatia 00:37,28 478 (J)
7. Joao Victor Benicio 2000(SB12) BRA Clube Atletico Monte Libano 00:38,25 446 (J)
8. Luka Plemencic 2000(SB8) CRO NPC Croatia 00:40,32 435 (J)
9. Celyn Edwards 2001(SB8) NZL NPC New Zealand 00:41,47 400 AR (J)
10. Christian Kirchner 2000(SB14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:42,12 357 (J)
11. Thomas Borg 2001(SB9) MLT Neptunes WPSC 00:43,11 309 (3)
12. Halil Ibrahim Arslan 2001(SB12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 00:43,28 308
13. Zeyad Nael 2000(SB4) EGY NPC Egypt 01:19,64 276
14. Mattia Scandolaro 2000(SB6) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 01:03,74 238

Disqualifikation
Arthur Boris 2000 (AB) BLR NPC Belarus 10:52 Uhr
Swimmer did not use legs at all they draged no complete cycle.
IPC 3.4.2

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Ismail Can Dogan 2001 (SB4) TUR BESFED

Masters I
1. Miguel Luque 1976(SB3) ESP FEDDF 00:49,54 920 (A)
2. Ioannis Kostakis 1971(SB2) GRE NPC Greece 00:59,38 727 (B)
3. Konstantinos Karaouzas 1977(SB3) GRE NPC Greece 00:59,26 643 (C)
4. Stefan Löffler 1977(SB9) GER TSG Reutlingen 00:34,63 597 (3)
5. Ivan Fernandez 1977(SB3) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 01:04,19 548
6. Hermino Filho 1973(SB7) BRA MBTC/BW 00:47,42 406
7. Torsten Hänel 1972(SB6) GER MTV 1850 Köln 00:59,55 282
8. Markus Brockamp 1972(SB14) GER SG Neuss 00:50,02 213

Masters II
1. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(SB4) SUI PluSport Schweiz 00:52,53 635 (C)
2. Bernd Heyrodt 1959(AB) GER TSG 1887 Kassel 00:39,16 355

Masters III
1. Jozef Balicki 1956(SB6) GER MTV 1850 Köln 00:51,65 402

Offene Wertung
1. Efrem Morelli 1979(SB3) ITA Pol. Bre. no Frontiere Onlius ASD 00:47,88 985 AR (A)
2. Keiichi Kimura 1990(SB11) JPN Japan Para Swim 00:32,38 962 WR (A)
3. Miguel Luque 1976(SB3) ESP FEDDF 00:49,54 920 (A)
4. Oscar Salguero Galisteo 1998(SB8) ESP FEDDF 00:32,15 859 (A)
5. Marc Evers 1991(SB14) NED NPC Netherlands 00:31,57 848 (A)
6. Duncan van Haaren 2000(SB9) NED NPC Netherlands 00:31,45 797 (A)
7. Daniel Simon 1988(SB12) GER VSG Darmstadt 1949 00:31,54 795 (A)
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8. Uladzimir Izotau 1988(SB12) BLR NPC Belarus 00:31,62 789 (A)
8. Torben Schmidtke 1989(SB6) GER SC Potsdam 00:39,46 789 (A)
10. James Leroux 1998(SB9) CAN NPC Canada 00:31,68 779 (A)
11. Tim van Duuren 1998(SB8) NED NPC Netherlands 00:33,45 763 (B)
12. Fabrizio Sottile 1993(SB12) ITA Polha Varese 00:32,21 747 (B)
13. Karl Forsman 1996(SB5) SWE NPC Sweden 00:44,98 746 (B)
14. Federico Morlacchi 1993(SB8) ITA Polha Varese 00:33,75 743 (B)
15. Marco Maria Dolfin 1981(SB5) ITA Fiamme Oro 00:45,23 736 (B)
16. Ioannis Kostakis 1971(SB2) GRE NPC Greece 00:59,38 727 (B)
17. Aymeric Parmentier 1993(SB14) BEL Ligue Handisport Francophone 00:33,29 723 (B)
18. Andreas Onea 1992(SB8) AUT NPC Austria 00:34,37 703 (B)
19. Jan Povysil 1982(SB3) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:57,01 695 (B)
20. Vladimir Hlavac 1993(SB14) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:33,88 686 (B)
21. Taliso Engel 2002(SB13) GER SG Bayer 00:33,01 678 (C)
22. Jonas Larsen 1992(SB3) DEN NPC Denmark 00:58,20 667 (C)
23. Carlos Martinez Fernandez 1999(SB8) ESP FEDDF 00:35,37 645 (C)
24. Konstantinos Karaouzas 1977(SB3) GRE NPC Greece 00:59,26 643 (C)
25. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(SB4) SUI PluSport Schweiz 00:52,53 635 (C)
25. Ivan Bence 2000(SB6) HUN NPC Hungary 00:43,03 635 (C)
27. Julian Erxleben 1996(SB9) GER SC Potsdam 00:34,21 619 (C)
28. Rafal Kalinowski 1997(SB9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:34,22 618 (C)
29. Ahmad Hashad 2000(SB5) EGY NPC Egypt 00:48,88 606 (C)
30. Yoav Valinsky 1988(SB6) ISR NPC Israel 00:43,90 604 (C)
31. Lucas Karle 1992(SB14) GER SC Potsdam 00:35,37 603 (1)
32. Gerasimos Lignos 1995(SB13) GRE NPC Greece 00:34,41 598 (2)
33. Stefan Löffler 1977(SB9) GER TSG Reutlingen 00:34,63 597 (3)
34. Arthur Santos Pereira 1999(SB9) BRA NPC Brazil 00:34,67 594 (4)
35. Connor Gioffreda 1999(SB6) USA NPC United States of America 00:44,45 586 (5)
36. Robin Liksor 1999(SB8) EST NPC Estonia 00:36,55 585
37. Tomotaro Nakamura 1984(SB7) JPN Japan Para Swim 00:41,08 581
38. Liang Chou Han 1996(SB14) SIN NPC Singapore 00:35,85 579
39. Martin Richter 1985(AB) GER SV Halle 00:33,34 576
40. Eslam Mohamed Ali 1988(SB4) EGY NPC Egypt 00:55,52 569
41. Murad Habibzade 2000(AB) AZE NPC Azerbaijan 00:33,82 551 (J)
42. Ivan Fernandez 1977(SB3) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 01:04,19 548
43. Viot Julien 1999(SB5) FRA NPC France 00:51,17 540
44. Johannes Weinberg 2002(SB11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 00:39,81 517 (J)
45. Nika Tvauri 1983(SB11) GEO NPC Georgia 00:39,87 515
46. Federico Bassani 1996(SB11) ITA C.C. Aniene 00:39,94 512
47. Leon Hölzle 1999(SB9) GER SSV Huchenfeld 00:36,47 511
48. Ricardo Richter 1998(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:37,57 503
49. Amr Abdalla 1985(SB1) EGY NPC Egypt 02:07,30 499
50. Lucas McCrory 1994(SB7) USA NPC United States of America 00:44,04 488
51. Mindaugas Dvylaitis 1996(SB11) LTU Lithuanian Blind Sports Fed. 00:40,72 483
52. Jannis Katirtzis 2001(SB5) GER SG Bayer 00:53,60 481 (J)
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53. Tomislav Prsa 2000(SB9) CRO NPC Croatia 00:37,28 478 (J)
54. Francisco Salinas 1982(SB4) ESP C. N. Pozuelo 01:01,51 463
55. Joao Victor Benicio 2000(SB12) BRA Clube Atletico Monte Libano 00:38,25 446 (J)
56. Luka Plemencic 2000(SB8) CRO NPC Croatia 00:40,32 435 (J)
57. Wei-Chieh Chang 1997(SB5) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 00:55,85 434
58. Joao Miguel Campos 1979(SB7) POR ADADA 00:46,22 433
59. Karlo Rajkovic 1998(SB9) CRO NPC Croatia 00:38,81 424
60. Marcel Ernst 1992(SB14) GER BV Leipzig 00:39,99 417
61. Gudfinnur Karlsson 1988(SB11) ISL Fjordur 00:42,85 415
62. Jakub Kozlowski 1996(SB3) POL Start Bialystok 01:14,13 411
62. Aaron Hird 1999(SB9) GBR Putteridge 00:39,20 411
64. Hermino Filho 1973(SB7) BRA MBTC/BW 00:47,42 406
65. Jozef Balicki 1956(SB6) GER MTV 1850 Köln 00:51,65 402
66. Omer Gulec 2002(SB13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 00:39,33 400 (J)
66. Celyn Edwards 2001(SB8) NZL NPC New Zealand 00:41,47 400 AR (J)
68. Engin Demiralay 1999(SB7) TUR BESFED 00:47,83 397
68. Matteo Brusca 1993(SB5) ITA Polha Varese 00:57,86 397
70. Bjorn Axel Agnarsson 2002(AB) ISL IFR 00:37,76 396 (J)
71. Sebastian Christoph 1989(SB9) GER PSV Schwerin 00:39,77 394
72. Alexander Dieterichs 1989(SB14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 00:41,99 360
72. Eike Michel Schlesiger 1995(SB14) GER PSV Stralsund 00:41,99 360
74. Christian Kirchner 2000(SB14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:42,12 357 (J)
75. Bernd Heyrodt 1959(AB) GER TSG 1887 Kassel 00:39,16 355
76. Karlo Knezevic 1996(SB7) CRO NPC Croatia 00:50,82 341 ENM
77. Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(SB1) POL Start Bialystok 02:34,22 340 (1)
78. Pascal Rentsch 2003(SB14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 00:42,90 338 (2)
79. Niranjan Mukundan 1994(SB7) IND NPC India 00:52,00 322 ENM
80. Riccardo Cardani 1992(SB8) ITA Polha Varese 00:44,68 320 ENM
81. Luigi Beggiato 1998(SB4) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 01:14,56 315 ENM
82. Thomas Borg 2001(SB9) MLT Neptunes WPSC 00:43,11 309 (3)
83. Halil Ibrahim Arslan 2001(SB12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 00:43,28 308
84. Tore Biyik 2002(SB13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 00:43,60 294
85. Valentin Leon Trabert 2005(AB) GER HBRS 00:41,78 292
86. Hjortur Ingvarsson 1995(SB5) ISL Fjordur 01:06,36 282 ENM
86. Torsten Hänel 1972(SB6) GER MTV 1850 Köln 00:59,55 282
88. Siyazbek Daliyev 1990(SB7) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:55,06 279 ENM
89. Zeyad Nael 2000(SB4) EGY NPC Egypt 01:19,64 276
90. Viktor Schubert 2003(SB7) GER BV Leipzig 00:56,81 258
91. Ieuan Edwards 2002(SB9) NZL NPC New Zealand 00:46,16 252
92. Anton Zschemisch 2002(SB7) GER SC Potsdam 00:57,97 245
93. Mattia Scandolaro 2000(SB6) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 01:03,74 238
94. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(SB8) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 00:49,66 233
95. Leon Maximilian Schröder 2003(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:45,28 229
95. Yannick Schroeter 2003(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:47,64 229
97. Elcio Junior 2003(SB11) BRA MBTC/BW 00:52,83 221
98. Asmundur Yor Asmundsson 1987(SB14) ISL Fjordur 00:49,65 218 ENM
99. Markus Brockamp 1972(SB14) GER SG Neuss 00:50,02 213
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Offene Wertung
100.Sammy Tröh 2003(SB14) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:50,18 211
101.Kabakov Bauyrzhan 1998(SB9) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:51,55 180 ENM
102.Yannick Eckart 2003(SB9) GER BV Leipzig 00:52,10 175
103.Krzysztof Wojtach 1994(SB8) POL Start Bialystok 00:54,73 174 ENM
104.Emilio Eichler 2007(SB11) GER SC Potsdam 01:00,07 150
105.Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 00:52,87 144
106.Lars Komarek 2005(SB13) GER PSV 90 Dessau 00:56,47 135
107.Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:54,13 134
108.Paul Brandis 2005(SB7) GER SC Potsdam 01:14,82 129
109.Noel Niemann 2005(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:55,49 124
110.Nils Greim 2004(SB9) GER SC Potsdam 00:59,00 120

Disqualifikation
Alec Elliot 1996 (SB9) CAN NPC Canada 11:09 Uhr
Downward butterfly kick at each breastroke kick.
IPC 3.4.5
Simone Ciullo Ciulli 1986 (SB9) ITA C.C. Aniene 11:06 Uhr
Downward butterfly kick at each breastroke kick.
IPC 3.4.5
Maurice Wetekam 2006 (SB9) GER SG Bayer 11:06 Uhr
Downward butterfly kicks after very breaststroke leg kick.
IPC 3.4.5
Julian Gnaß 2005 (AB) GER TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 11:05 Uhr
Left foot not turned out at the propulsive part of the kicks.
IPC 3.4.5
Nermin Memic 1989 (SB8) BIH NPC Bosnia and Herzegovina 10:45 Uhr
IPC 3.1.6
Youssef Elsayed 1997 (SB3) EGY NPC Egypt 10:52 Uhr
After the start he made 4 armstrokes completly submerged.
IPC 3.4.1
Alaa Mersa 2004 (SB5) EGY NPC Egypt 10:52 Uhr
IPC 3.4.3
Arthur Boris 2000 (AB) BLR NPC Belarus 10:52 Uhr
Swimmer did not use legs at all they draged no complete cycle.
IPC 3.4.2
Aliaksei Talai 1983 (SB1) BLR NPC Belarus 10:52 Uhr
Movements of the arms not horizontal plane.
IPC 3.4.2
Kamil Otowski 1999 (SB1) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 10:52 Uhr
Hands brought back beyond hip line.
IPC 3.4.3
Damir Muratovic 1990 (SB7) BIH NPC Bosnia and Herzegovina 10:45 Uhr
The arms brought back beyond the hip line at each stroke.
IPC 3.4.3
Aristeidis Makrodimitris 1991 (SB1) GRE NPC Greece 10:52 Uhr
Hands brought back beyond hip line.
IPC 3.4.3
Shakhan Zhuldasbayev 1980 (SB2) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 10:45 Uhr
IPC 3.4.3
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Offene Wertung
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Ismail Can Dogan 2001 (SB4) TUR BESFED
Volkan Oznergiz 1984 (SB5) TUR BESFED
Aaron Moores 1994 (SB14)GBR NPC Great Britain
Przemyslaw Drag 2002 (SB11)POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team
Takayuki Suzuki 1987 (SB3) JPN Japan Para Swim
Max Gelhaar 1997 (SB7) GER BV Leipzig
Marino Ingi Adolfsson 1996 (SB8) ISL IFR

Nicht am Start
Christoph Burkard 1983 (SB6) GER TV Rottweil ENM

Startklasse SB1
1. Amr Abdalla 1985(SB1) EGY NPC Egypt 02:07,30 499
2. Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(SB1) POL Start Bialystok 02:34,22 340 (1)

Disqualifikation
Aliaksei Talai 1983 (SB1) BLR NPC Belarus 10:52 Uhr
Movements of the arms not horizontal plane.
IPC 3.4.2
Kamil Otowski 1999 (SB1) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 10:52 Uhr
Hands brought back beyond hip line.
IPC 3.4.3
Aristeidis Makrodimitris 1991 (SB1) GRE NPC Greece 10:52 Uhr
Hands brought back beyond hip line.
IPC 3.4.3

Startklasse SB2
1. Ioannis Kostakis 1971(SB2) GRE NPC Greece 00:59,38 727 (B)

Disqualifikation
Shakhan Zhuldasbayev 1980 (SB2) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 10:45 Uhr
IPC 3.4.3

Startklasse SB3
1. Efrem Morelli 1979(SB3) ITA Pol. Bre. no Frontiere Onlius ASD 00:47,88 985 AR (A)
2. Miguel Luque 1976(SB3) ESP FEDDF 00:49,54 920 (A)
3. Jan Povysil 1982(SB3) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:57,01 695 (B)
4. Jonas Larsen 1992(SB3) DEN NPC Denmark 00:58,20 667 (C)
5. Konstantinos Karaouzas 1977(SB3) GRE NPC Greece 00:59,26 643 (C)
6. Ivan Fernandez 1977(SB3) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 01:04,19 548
7. Jakub Kozlowski 1996(SB3) POL Start Bialystok 01:14,13 411

Disqualifikation
Youssef Elsayed 1997 (SB3) EGY NPC Egypt 10:52 Uhr
After the start he made 4 armstrokes completly submerged.
IPC 3.4.1
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Startklasse SB3
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Takayuki Suzuki 1987 (SB3) JPN Japan Para Swim

Startklasse SB4
1. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(SB4) SUI PluSport Schweiz 00:52,53 635 (C)
2. Eslam Mohamed Ali 1988(SB4) EGY NPC Egypt 00:55,52 569
3. Francisco Salinas 1982(SB4) ESP C. N. Pozuelo 01:01,51 463
4. Luigi Beggiato 1998(SB4) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 01:14,56 315 ENM
5. Zeyad Nael 2000(SB4) EGY NPC Egypt 01:19,64 276

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Ismail Can Dogan 2001 (SB4) TUR BESFED

Startklasse SB5
1. Karl Forsman 1996(SB5) SWE NPC Sweden 00:44,98 746 (B)
2. Marco Maria Dolfin 1981(SB5) ITA Fiamme Oro 00:45,23 736 (B)
3. Ahmad Hashad 2000(SB5) EGY NPC Egypt 00:48,88 606 (C)
4. Viot Julien 1999(SB5) FRA NPC France 00:51,17 540
5. Jannis Katirtzis 2001(SB5) GER SG Bayer 00:53,60 481 (J)
6. Wei-Chieh Chang 1997(SB5) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 00:55,85 434
7. Matteo Brusca 1993(SB5) ITA Polha Varese 00:57,86 397
8. Hjortur Ingvarsson 1995(SB5) ISL Fjordur 01:06,36 282 ENM

Disqualifikation
Alaa Mersa 2004 (SB5) EGY NPC Egypt 10:52 Uhr
IPC 3.4.3

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Volkan Oznergiz 1984 (SB5) TUR BESFED

Startklasse SB6
1. Torben Schmidtke 1989(SB6) GER SC Potsdam 00:39,46 789 (A)
2. Ivan Bence 2000(SB6) HUN NPC Hungary 00:43,03 635 (C)
3. Yoav Valinsky 1988(SB6) ISR NPC Israel 00:43,90 604 (C)
4. Connor Gioffreda 1999(SB6) USA NPC United States of America 00:44,45 586 (5)
5. Jozef Balicki 1956(SB6) GER MTV 1850 Köln 00:51,65 402
6. Torsten Hänel 1972(SB6) GER MTV 1850 Köln 00:59,55 282
7. Mattia Scandolaro 2000(SB6) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 01:03,74 238

Nicht am Start
Christoph Burkard 1983 (SB6) GER TV Rottweil ENM
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Startklasse SB7
1. Tomotaro Nakamura 1984(SB7) JPN Japan Para Swim 00:41,08 581
2. Lucas McCrory 1994(SB7) USA NPC United States of America 00:44,04 488
3. Joao Miguel Campos 1979(SB7) POR ADADA 00:46,22 433
4. Hermino Filho 1973(SB7) BRA MBTC/BW 00:47,42 406
5. Engin Demiralay 1999(SB7) TUR BESFED 00:47,83 397
6. Karlo Knezevic 1996(SB7) CRO NPC Croatia 00:50,82 341 ENM
7. Niranjan Mukundan 1994(SB7) IND NPC India 00:52,00 322 ENM
8. Siyazbek Daliyev 1990(SB7) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:55,06 279 ENM
9. Viktor Schubert 2003(SB7) GER BV Leipzig 00:56,81 258
10. Anton Zschemisch 2002(SB7) GER SC Potsdam 00:57,97 245
11. Paul Brandis 2005(SB7) GER SC Potsdam 01:14,82 129

Disqualifikation
Damir Muratovic 1990 (SB7) BIH NPC Bosnia and Herzegovina 10:45 Uhr
The arms brought back beyond the hip line at each stroke.
IPC 3.4.3

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Max Gelhaar 1997 (SB7) GER BV Leipzig

Startklasse SB8
1. Oscar Salguero Galisteo 1998(SB8) ESP FEDDF 00:32,15 859 (A)
2. Tim van Duuren 1998(SB8) NED NPC Netherlands 00:33,45 763 (B)
3. Federico Morlacchi 1993(SB8) ITA Polha Varese 00:33,75 743 (B)
4. Andreas Onea 1992(SB8) AUT NPC Austria 00:34,37 703 (B)
5. Carlos Martinez Fernandez 1999(SB8) ESP FEDDF 00:35,37 645 (C)
6. Robin Liksor 1999(SB8) EST NPC Estonia 00:36,55 585
7. Luka Plemencic 2000(SB8) CRO NPC Croatia 00:40,32 435 (J)
8. Celyn Edwards 2001(SB8) NZL NPC New Zealand 00:41,47 400 AR (J)
9. Riccardo Cardani 1992(SB8) ITA Polha Varese 00:44,68 320 ENM
10. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(SB8) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 00:49,66 233
11. Krzysztof Wojtach 1994(SB8) POL Start Bialystok 00:54,73 174 ENM

Disqualifikation
Nermin Memic 1989 (SB8) BIH NPC Bosnia and Herzegovina 10:45 Uhr
IPC 3.1.6

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Marino Ingi Adolfsson 1996 (SB8) ISL IFR

Startklasse SB9
1. Duncan van Haaren 2000(SB9) NED NPC Netherlands 00:31,45 797 (A)
2. James Leroux 1998(SB9) CAN NPC Canada 00:31,68 779 (A)
3. Julian Erxleben 1996(SB9) GER SC Potsdam 00:34,21 619 (C)
4. Rafal Kalinowski 1997(SB9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:34,22 618 (C)
5. Stefan Löffler 1977(SB9) GER TSG Reutlingen 00:34,63 597 (3)
6. Arthur Santos Pereira 1999(SB9) BRA NPC Brazil 00:34,67 594 (4)
7. Leon Hölzle 1999(SB9) GER SSV Huchenfeld 00:36,47 511
8. Tomislav Prsa 2000(SB9) CRO NPC Croatia 00:37,28 478 (J)
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50m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Men's 50m Breaststroke Heats

Startklasse SB9
9. Karlo Rajkovic 1998(SB9) CRO NPC Croatia 00:38,81 424
10. Aaron Hird 1999(SB9) GBR Putteridge 00:39,20 411
11. Sebastian Christoph 1989(SB9) GER PSV Schwerin 00:39,77 394
12. Thomas Borg 2001(SB9) MLT Neptunes WPSC 00:43,11 309 (3)
13. Ieuan Edwards 2002(SB9) NZL NPC New Zealand 00:46,16 252
14. Yannick Schroeter 2003(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:47,64 229
15. Kabakov Bauyrzhan 1998(SB9) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:51,55 180 ENM
16. Yannick Eckart 2003(SB9) GER BV Leipzig 00:52,10 175
17. Nils Greim 2004(SB9) GER SC Potsdam 00:59,00 120

Disqualifikation
Alec Elliot 1996 (SB9) CAN NPC Canada 11:09 Uhr
Downward butterfly kick at each breastroke kick.
IPC 3.4.5
Simone Ciullo Ciulli 1986 (SB9) ITA C.C. Aniene 11:06 Uhr
Downward butterfly kick at each breastroke kick.
IPC 3.4.5
Maurice Wetekam 2006 (SB9) GER SG Bayer 11:06 Uhr
Downward butterfly kicks after very breaststroke leg kick.
IPC 3.4.5

Startklasse SB11
1. Keiichi Kimura 1990(SB11) JPN Japan Para Swim 00:32,38 962 WR (A)
2. Johannes Weinberg 2002(SB11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 00:39,81 517 (J)
3. Nika Tvauri 1983(SB11) GEO NPC Georgia 00:39,87 515
4. Federico Bassani 1996(SB11) ITA C.C. Aniene 00:39,94 512
5. Mindaugas Dvylaitis 1996(SB11) LTU Lithuanian Blind Sports Fed. 00:40,72 483
6. Gudfinnur Karlsson 1988(SB11) ISL Fjordur 00:42,85 415
7. Elcio Junior 2003(SB11) BRA MBTC/BW 00:52,83 221
8. Emilio Eichler 2007(SB11) GER SC Potsdam 01:00,07 150

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Przemyslaw Drag 2002 (SB11)POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team

Startklasse SB12
1. Daniel Simon 1988(SB12) GER VSG Darmstadt 1949 00:31,54 795 (A)
2. Uladzimir Izotau 1988(SB12) BLR NPC Belarus 00:31,62 789 (A)
3. Fabrizio Sottile 1993(SB12) ITA Polha Varese 00:32,21 747 (B)
4. Joao Victor Benicio 2000(SB12) BRA Clube Atletico Monte Libano 00:38,25 446 (J)
5. Halil Ibrahim Arslan 2001(SB12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 00:43,28 308
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Wettkampf-Nr. 24
50m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Men's 50m Breaststroke Heats

Startklasse SB13
1. Taliso Engel 2002(SB13) GER SG Bayer 00:33,01 678 (C)
2. Gerasimos Lignos 1995(SB13) GRE NPC Greece 00:34,41 598 (2)
3. Omer Gulec 2002(SB13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 00:39,33 400 (J)
4. Tore Biyik 2002(SB13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 00:43,60 294
5. Lars Komarek 2005(SB13) GER PSV 90 Dessau 00:56,47 135

Startklasse SB14
1. Marc Evers 1991(SB14) NED NPC Netherlands 00:31,57 848 (A)
2. Aymeric Parmentier 1993(SB14) BEL Ligue Handisport Francophone 00:33,29 723 (B)
3. Vladimir Hlavac 1993(SB14) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:33,88 686 (B)
4. Lucas Karle 1992(SB14) GER SC Potsdam 00:35,37 603 (1)
5. Liang Chou Han 1996(SB14) SIN NPC Singapore 00:35,85 579
6. Ricardo Richter 1998(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:37,57 503
7. Marcel Ernst 1992(SB14) GER BV Leipzig 00:39,99 417
8. Alexander Dieterichs 1989(SB14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 00:41,99 360
8. Eike Michel Schlesiger 1995(SB14) GER PSV Stralsund 00:41,99 360
10. Christian Kirchner 2000(SB14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:42,12 357 (J)
11. Pascal Rentsch 2003(SB14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 00:42,90 338 (2)
12. Asmundur Yor Asmundsson 1987(SB14) ISL Fjordur 00:49,65 218 ENM
13. Markus Brockamp 1972(SB14) GER SG Neuss 00:50,02 213
14. Sammy Tröh 2003(SB14) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:50,18 211

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Aaron Moores 1994 (SB14)GBR NPC Great Britain

Startklasse AB
1. Martin Richter 1985(AB) GER SV Halle 00:33,34 576
2. Murad Habibzade 2000(AB) AZE NPC Azerbaijan 00:33,82 551 (J)
3. Bjorn Axel Agnarsson 2002(AB) ISL IFR 00:37,76 396 (J)
4. Bernd Heyrodt 1959(AB) GER TSG 1887 Kassel 00:39,16 355
5. Valentin Leon Trabert 2005(AB) GER HBRS 00:41,78 292
6. Leon Maximilian Schröder 2003(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:45,28 229
7. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 00:52,87 144
8. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:54,13 134
9. Noel Niemann 2005(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:55,49 124

Disqualifikation
Julian Gnaß 2005 (AB) GER TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 11:05 Uhr
Left foot not turned out at the propulsive part of the kicks.
IPC 3.4.5
Arthur Boris 2000 (AB) BLR NPC Belarus 10:52 Uhr
Swimmer did not use legs at all they draged no complete cycle.
IPC 3.4.2


